

GAHC040012472025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRP/79/2025

Nawang Lobsang
Son of Late Lobsang Gyamtso, resident of Sera Village, Bomdila, PO and PS
Bomdila, West Kameng District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Smti Sonam Yangchen and 8 Ors
Wife of Late Tashi Topgyal, resident of C/o Dhedhen Gakhil Homestay, Near GRL
Monastery (Upper Gonpa) PO and PS Bomdila, West Kameng District, Arunachal
Pradesh. 2:Smti Lobsang Chuki

Age: 0

Occupation :

Daughter of Tashi Topgyal
resident of Tawang
PO and PS Tawang
Tawang District
Arunachal Pradesh.

3:Miss Yeshi Dmima

Age: 0

Occupation :

Daughter of Tashi Topgyal
. resident of Bomdila
Near Dilipu Hotel Bomdila
PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

4:Tashi Phuntsok

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of Near PHE Water Tank No.7

DC Bunglaw Road
PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

5:Lama Tenzin Dawe

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of C/o Dhendhen Gakhil Homestay
Near GRL Monastery (Upper Gonpa) PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

6:Miss Tenzin Choden

Age: 0

Occupation :

Daughter of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of C/o Shri Tashi Phuntsok
near PHE Water Tank No.7
DC Bunglaw
PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

7:TS C/o ultrim

Age: 0

Occupation :

Son of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of C/o Dhendhen Gakhil Homestay
New GRL Monastery (Upper Gonpa) PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

8:Smti Kunchok Tsomu

Age: 0

Occupation :

Daughter of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of C/o Dhendhen Gakhil Homestay
New GRL Monastery (Upper Gonpa) PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh.

9:Lobsang Gyentsen

Age: 0

Occupation :

Daughter of Late Tashi Topgyal
resident of C/o Dhendhen Gakhil Homestay

New GRL Monastery (Upper Gonpa) PO and PS Bomdila
West Kameng District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tsering Gyatso, M Devi, S P Choudhury, Dejum Tally, Tayom
Gamoh, Logsang Yountan

Advocate for the Respondent : Tsangpa Tsering, Takar Bagang, Talu Kamsar

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 07.05.2026

The learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Gyatso, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an affidavit-in-opposition has been filed by the respondents in the instant case and he needs to file an affidavit-in-reply. Therefore, he prays for adjournment of the matter to be listed after two weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant